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All Saints Primary School  
Weekly Parent Email  

 
W/E 01st December 2023 

 
Dear All,  
 
Well done to our – predominately Year 5 – Sapphire football team who first competed in the Sherborne School’s 
Indoor Tournament on Wednesday where they did really well in winning 2 and losing 2. On Thursday, they played 
really well in narrowly losing (2:1) to Sherborne Abbey in an outdoor game: lots of potential there! 
 
Our choir has a couple of ‘gigs’ next week. First of all, you are invited to join them singing at Holwell Village Hall on 
Thursday 7th December from 6pm: there will be hot drinks and mince pies available afterwards. Secondly, I am 
delighted that they will be entertaining the residents of The Old Vicarage Care Home on Friday 8th December.  
 
The Hot Meals Christmas lunch is happening on 14th December. So far, over 80% of the school have their name down 
for it. A reminder that this weekend your last chance to order a Christmas Meal for your child.   
 
Have a super weekend,  
 
Nigel 
 
 
Baptism and Confirmation 
 
School Governor and friend of the school Rev Jenny Nelson has asked me to inform you all that if you would like your 
child baptized or confirmed, please contact her via Kirsty in the school office.  
 

Important Dates for your Diaries 

Mon 4th Dec   - Elfridges 

Tue 5th Dec   - KS1 Nativity Rehearsal 

Wed 6th Dec   - KS1 Nativity @ 2pm 

Thu 7th Dec   - KS1 Nativity @ 2pm  

Thu 7th Dec   - Carol Singing Event: Holwell Village Hall 6 – 7pm 

Mon 11th Dec   - Christmas Jumper Day 

Tue 12th Dec   - Christingle Service in Bishops Caundle Church @ 10am 
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Tue 12th Dec   - Ruby Class Party pm 

Wed 13th Dec   - KS1 Class Party pm 

Thu 14th Dec   - Sapphire Class Party pm 

Thu 14th Dec   - Carol Service in Bishops Caundle Church @ 6:30pm 

Fri 15th Dec   - Singing around the Christmas Tree in Hall @ 2pm 

Fri 15th Dec   - Santa’s Grotto at Village Hall (shop led community event) 

18th Dec – 01st Jan  - Christmas Holidays  

Tue 2nd Jan   - INSET Day, school closed for pupils 

Wed 3rd Jan   - Pupils back in school  


